1.1

02-26-2004	
Expires 06/03/99 OMB0651-0027 HAD 2-25-04	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: Director, U.S. Patent & Trades 102643887 (Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
SUBMISSION TYPE New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame# Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	CONVEYANCE TYPE Assignment
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date Carl Manufacturing U.S.A., Inc. July 15, 2003	RECEIVING PARTY: Name: Carl Jimuki Kabushiki Kaisha Address: 7-9, Tateishi 3-chome, Katsushika-ku City: Tokyo Country: Japan Zip Code:
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Applifirst named inventor: 00/00/00 Patent Application Number(s): 29/174,832	cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the Patent Number(s):
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned: /2004 LMUELLER 00000084 230785 29174832 :8021 40.00 DA :8024 120.00 DA	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.	

John S. Mortimer Name of Person Signing Signature

2/24/04

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, Carl Manufacturing U.S.A., Inc. of 1876 South Elmhurst Rd., Mt. Prospect, IL 60056, U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

having been assigned the entire rights to obtain registration of the design and all priority rights under the International Convention for all foreign countries from the inventors Messrs. Richard J. Schultz, Keith Alsberg and Eric Wilmot with respect to "Paper Trimming Device" under U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/174,832

do hereby certify that based on our own rights, we have assigned the entire rights to obtain registration of the design and all priority rights under the International Convention in Japan with respect to said design

to Carl Jimuki Kabushiki Kaisha a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located at

> 7-9, Tateishi 3-chome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan Nationality: Japan

> > This 15^{th} day of 50 ly, 2003

Carl Manufacturing U.S.A., Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL

RECORDED: 02/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0363